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APINumber: 320593 % 1

PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit
conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. This proposed activity may require permit coverage from the United States Army Corps of Engineers
(USACE). Through this permit, you are hereby being advised to consult with USACE regarding this proposed
activity.

2. If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth, the operator
shall notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may be necessary to comply
with W. Va. Code § 22-6A-5a (12), which requires drilling to a minimum depth of thirty feet below the
bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should
the operator drill more than one hundred (100) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twenty
(20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.

3. When compacting fills, each lift before compaction shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and the
moisture content of the fill material shall be within limits as determined by the Standard Proctor Density test
of the actual soils used in specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for Laboratory
Compaction Characteristics of Soil Using Standard Effort, to achieve 95 % compaction of the optimum
density. Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with a minimum of two tests per lift per acre of fill. All test
results shall be maintained on site and available for review.

4. Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved
water management plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation.

5. Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be
constructed and plugged in accordance with the standards of the Bureau for Public Health set forth in its
Legislative rule entitled Water Well Regulations, 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of Public
Health regarding permit requirements. In lieu of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surface
owner upon agreement of the parties. All drinking water wells within fifteen hundred feet of the water supply
well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of the drinking well owner prior to operating the water
supply well.

6. Pursuant to the requirements pertaining to the sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs the operator
shall, no later than thirty (30) days after receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to the Chief and any
of the users who may have requested such analyses.

7. 24 hours prior to the initiation of the completion process the operator shall notify the Chief or his designee.

8. During the completion process the operator shall monitor annular pressures and report any anomaly noticed to
the chief or his designee immediately.

9. If any explosion or other accident causing loss of life or serious personal injury occurs in or about a well or
well work on a well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the
explosion or accident, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief, within 24 hours of said accident.

10. During the casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the surface, the oil and gas
inspector shall be notified within 24 hours.
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11. The operator shall provide to the Office of Oil and Gas the dates of each of the following within 30 days of
their occurrence: completion of construction of the well pad, commencement of drilling, cessation of drilling,

completion of any other permitted well work, and completion of the well. Such notice shall be provided by
sending an email to DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov.
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4703805954
WW-6B API NO. 47- - 05/10/2019
(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. Nutter 1208 N4
Well Pad Name: Nutter 1208

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill the vertical depth to the Marcellus at an estimated total vertical depth of approximately 7050 feet.
Drill horizontal leg to estimated 11652 lateral length, 19223 TMD. Hydraulically fracture stimulate and
be capable of producing from the Marcellus Formation. Should we encounter an unanticipated void in
the coal, we will install a minimum of 20' of casing below the void but not more than 100" below the
void, set a basket and grout to surface. We plan to run an ECP above the Gantz/Dominion Storage
interval to aid in sealing off and isolating the storage interval.

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

The stimulation will be completed with multiple stages divided over the lateral length of the well. Stage
spacing is dependent upon engineering design. Slickwater fracturing technique will be utilized on each
stage using sand, water, and chemicals. See attached list. Maximum pressure not to exceed 12,500

psi.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 22.420 acres

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): 19-399 acres

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

No centralizers will be used with conductor casing.

Frashwater - centralized every 3 joints 1o surface,

Coal - Bow Spring on avery cint, will aiso be rmning ECP for isolating storage zone

{ntermediate - Bow Spring on first 2 joints then every thind joint to 100" from surface.

Production - Run 1 splral cenvalizer every § jolnts fram the top of tha curve lo surface. Run 1 spiral centralizer every 3 jolnts from the 1st 5.57 Jong joint to tha top of the curve.

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:
Conductor -N/A, Casing 10 be drified In w/ Dual Rotary Rig.
Fresh Water - 15.8 ppg PNE-1 + 3% bwoc CaCl, 40% Excess Yleld = 1.20, CTS
Coal - Lead: 154 ppg PNE-1 + 2.5% bwoc CaCl, 40% Excass / Tall: 15.9 ppg PNE-1 + 2.5% bwoc CaCl zero% Excess. CTS
Intermedlata - Lead: 15.4 ppg PNE-1 + 2.5% bwoc CaCl, 40% Excesa, Tall: 15.9 ppg, PNE-1 + 2.5% bwoc CaCl, zero% Excess, CTS
Production - Lead: 14.5 ppg POZ:PNE-1 + 0.3% bwoc R3 + 1% bwoe EC1 + 0.75 galisk FP1IL + 0.3% bwoc MPA17D Tail: 14 8 ppg PNE-1 +0.35% hwoc R3 + 0.75 galisk FP13L + 50% bwoc ASCA1 + 0.5% bwoc MPA170 20% Excass, Lead Yield=1.19, Tall Yield=1.94, CTS
25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:
Conductor - Ensure the hole Is clean at TD.
Frash Water - Once casing Is a1 setting depth, chrcutate a minimum of ana hota volume with Fresh Water prior to pumping eement.
Coal - Ones casing is at setting depth, Circulate and condition at TD. Clrculata a minimum of ene hale voluma prior to pumping cament.
tntermediate - Onca casing Is at selting depth, Clrculate and condition mud at TD. Circutata a minmum of one hole vollime prior to pumplng ceman: RECE'VED
Production - Once on bottom/TD whih casing, clrculata at max ailowable pump rata for at least 2x boltoms g, oF LNt retuMs and PUMP pPressures mdlula tha hofe Is clean. Circulate a minimum of one hole volume prior to pumping cament,
Office of Oi and Gas
WV Department of
Environmental Protection

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.
Page30of3
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WW-6B AP NO. 47- -
(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. _Nutter 1208 N4
Well Pad Name: Nutter 1208

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill the vertical depth to the Marcellus at an estimated total vertical depth of approximately 7050 feet.
Drill horizontal leg to estimated 11652 lateral length, 19223 TMD. Hydraulically fracture stimulate and
be capable of producing from the Marcellus Formation. Should we encounter an unanticipated void in
the coal, we will install 2 minimum of 20’ of casing below the void but not more than 100' below the
void, set a basket and grout to surface. We plan to run an ECP above the Gantz/Dominion Storage
interval to aid in sealing off and isolating the storage interval.

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

The stimulation will be completed with muitiple stages divided over the lateral length of the well. Stage
spacing is dependent upon engineering design. Slickwater fracturing technique will be utilized on each
stage using sand, water, and chemicals. See attached list. Maximum pressure not to exceed 12,500

psi.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 22.420 acres

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): 15.399 acres

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

nmﬁm-ﬂhnﬂ-ﬁmﬂu
Prestwrotor - curatood every 1 it ctxn.

Inpradisy - ha--mn-m-mmpnnwmm

al

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:

Oeatng m bo dloc 17 ¢ Deat Rokoey g,
e Py « o Cocy A0 s kg0 120,01
Ol ~haats 184 505 % Brooks / Ti: 149293 FICBA + LK bwoc Cact
e S e5% s e, o8 Lo B e Pies ot o0 o b, 7%
0N - LoNE $2.5500 PODPATA 4 2.7% e K3 + 19 s EG1 & 0.5 05K FPISL & 03% b KPR R, Tuk Gk, Temas, 18

_B)

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

e S N e

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.
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4703865954

Cuttings Disposal/Site Water

Cutiings ~Haul off Company:

|
| € L
induztries, Inc. HOT # OR7E278 o
EEY;E Smitth 'TV\’!D giata Rd. Atlashurg, FA 15004 : 05/10/201 9
1:RRR-284-5227 1
) | |
Wiste Managemeni !
200 Rungns Lane {
Washington, PA 15301
7242223272

Enviranmerntal Coordination Sarvices & Racycling (ECSAR)
#2847 Us Highway 18

Cochranton, PA 16314

R14-428-7778 -

Disposal Locatlons:

Apex Envitonnemantal, LLC Permit # 06-0R488
14, County Road 78

Amstardsim, QH 48808

7ANE48-4888

|

l

|

l

!

|

i

|

|

|

i

|

|

]
Westmaraland Wasta, LLC Parmit # 100277 !
114, Canner Lana - i
Balle Vermon, PA 1ROLZ |
734-930-7604 ‘
|

Sycamore Landfill Inc, Fermit #R30-078007 05-2010 |
4301 Sycamara Ridge Road !
|

|

¥

B

|

}

!

}

I

Hurrltans, \{W 25526
304-R62-2611,

Max Envirannemental Technalogles, Ine. Facllity Permit # PADON4RSEIAG / 801074,
283 Max Lana :

Yulean, PA 2RE6E

724-722-3500

Max Envirohnemental Technalogles, ihe. Facllity Parnili # PADDS087072 / 801358
200 Max Driva
Bulgar, PA 15018
724786187 L

Waste Managamant Kelly Run Parmit # 100663
1801 Park Slde Drlva

Eitzahath, PA 15087

412-384-7569

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

2100 Hill Road

Wlrary, PA 15128 wv Depavterent of
724-34B-701R Environmental Protection
412-884-7568

|
Waste Managemant South Hills (Arnoni) Permit # 100582 } ' FEB 2 2 2019
|

Waste Marnagemant Arden Rermlt & 100172
200 Rengos Lana

Washinglon, PA 15301

724-2223272

Wasta Managenisnt Meadowfll] Permit # 1032
1488 Dawson Driva ]

Bridgapart, WY 26330 |

Broaks County Landfll] Permit # SWF-108-87 / WV 0168028
Rd 2 Hox 410

Colllars, WV 26035 |
304-74B~0D14 '




Watzal County Landflll Permlt # SIWE-L021-87 / WY 0108185
Rt 7, Boy 158A

New Martinavilla, WV 26035

|04-455-2800

Energy Solutions, LLE Permit# UT 2300248
427 Wast 300 South

Ruite 200

Salt Lake Clty, UT B4LOL

Er{arg,y Salutions Servinas, the, Permit # R-73006-L24
1580 Rear Creal Road
0ak Ridge, TN 37830

Narthern A1 Brvlronnemental Servicas Parmit [ MIPR20RNERLA

RE47 US 181 Martly, PO Box 4080
Kalkagka, Ml 49646
2R3+25B-896L

{Watar Haul off Gompariss:

pynamie Structires, Claar Crealk ROT # 720488
¥780 Slate Route 7

New Waterford, OH 44445

AR0-ER2-OLAL

Nahers Completion & Praduch‘lan Sarvices Go,
PQ Box 75682
Dallag, TX 75487-3882

Select Enargy Servicas, LLC
PQ Bay 208897
Dallag, TH 75320-8887

Nuvatra Environmental Salntions
17842 Yabarans Mamarlal Highway
Magontawn, WV 26542

Mustang Olifiald Seyvircas LLC
PO Box 758
&t Clalravilie, OH 48850

Wilson's Outdlooy Services, LLC
456 Cracraft Road
Washinglan, FA 15801

Dispnsal Locatiots:

Solidifleation

Waste Managatnent, Artlen Landfll] Parmlt # LLDD:L?Z
200 Rangos Laneg

Washington, PA 45301

7 24~275-18R4

Setidifleation/Incinaration

Sail Reamediation, Ine. Parmit 4 02-20758
6085 Arral-SmTth Road

Luwelv[[le, OH 44488

8RO-5R6-GRIE

Ademe #1 (Buckeya Bring, LLC)
Parmit # 34~031-2-7177

2B9BA Alrport Roed
Unshocton, OH 43R12
740-875-4484

512-47RG545

4703305954

05/10/2019

£MS of Palaware ing. BBA CMS Ollﬂeid Sary
203 Comimarca Driva
Waorastown, NI GROR7

Forge, Ino.
18RO Ria. 2868 Hwy. E, Sulte 308

Indlarng, PA 18704

Salo Construction
R0 Box B44
St Mary's, WV 28170

Equipment Transpart
LTyler Court -
Carlisle, PA L7048

Myars Wall Sarvice, ...
2003 Rallpark Gourt
Export, PA 15632

Burna Prilling & Excavating
618 Crahapple Rand PO, Boy
Wind Rldge, FA 15880

Nichlas 1A [SWIW #18)
Parmih# 3862

200 Cherringbon Pkwy, Suita 200
Coraopolls, FA 1RI0R
A12-B2872715

@rogelln (SWIW #34)
Parmit # 4056 RECEIVED

Ri. 8R Office of Oil and Gas

Garrattaviila, OH FEB 2 2 2019

7183 75-4R18
WV Depatiment of

Kamihla 1.1 Wall Environmentai Protection

Parmit # 8780

7675 Baatl Plka

Norwlch, Oh 48767
G14-648-R408

7A0-7B6-8485




Adams 42 (Buckeya Brine, G
o005 Wastover Road

Austin T 78708
Farmmit # 84-081-2-7178
740-575-A484
BiL2-478-BEAR

Adams #3 [Buckaye Hring, LLC)
parmit #3 4-037-2-7247-00-00
3ER0 Exposition, Sutke 147
Augtin, TX 78703
B12-47B-G545

Mozena #1 Well (SWIW ¢ 18)
Parmil # BA-187-2-EEL1-00-00
BRGT E, State Strest
Newanmerstown, OH 48832
7407 63-REEA

EoffBWD #1 (BWIW # 27)
Rarmit & RA-145-2-8778-000

300 Charrington Plewy, Silia 200
Corappolis, PA 15108
412-828-7278

505 DL (SWIW #12)

Parmit # B4-088-2-4202-00-00
stigor Ollflald Sarvices, Inc,
2954 Hubbard Road
Youngsiown, PH 44505

Puddtay #1 UIC (SWIW #1)
Parmlt # 84~121-2-24568-00-00
Selack Energy Sarvices, LLG
7494 S, Plenganis Hwy

St, Marys, WV 26170
BO4-GEE-ABE

m——
e

T

i

47638605654

OH UIC 1L Bu keya UG Rarnaaville L &2

CNY Gias o any, LLG
9000 Bonsol Enargy Miive

Permtt # 84-012-2-0608-00-0D
parmit # B4-01842-0514-00-00

BO4-R23-GEES

13 Gtaale L1R8E )
Parmih # 4700100561
200 Evargrasn Drive
Waynaalstrg, PA 15730
/04-323-6568

Chapin #7 UIC [SWIW #7)

05/10/2019

Parmit # B4-083-2-4187-00-00

Elkhead @ss& Oil Company
12168 Merna Ri. NE
Newark, OH 48055
7407683068

RECEIVED
Office of Oit and Gas

FEB 2 2 2019

WV Department of
Environmental Protection
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WW-6A1 Operator’s Well No, _Nutter 1208 N-4H
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or
Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

*See Attached**

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for the proposed well work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

e WV Division of Water and Waste Management
e WV Division of Natural Resources WV Division of Highways
¢ US. Amy Corps of Engineers
e US. Fish and Wildlife Service
¢  County Floodplain Coordinator
: . o . g eeCEy
The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Qil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or Gy anD
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needgfg 9 Gas
permits/approvals should be acquired from the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initigte%v 2 20 19
"Mitop,r80q
Well Operator: HG Energy Il Appalachia, LLC me“fa’/fg’gntof
Svis
By: Diane White  Dulame LAY Clion,
Its: Agent

Page 1 of 4
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WW-6AC 470338 95%%/?0%9

(1/12)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION
Date of Notice Certification: 02/15/2019 API No. 47- -

Operator’s Well No. Nutter 1208 N-4H
Well Pad Name: Nutter Well Pad

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia Eastin g: 5497435

County: Harrison UTMNAD 83 Northing:  4333964.1
District: Grant Public Road Access: SR 19
Quadrangle: West Mifford Generally used farm name:  Nutter

Watershed:  Middle West Fork Creek

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification

that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following: i e
00G OFFICE USE

*PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY : -« ONLY
O 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or [®] NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO [ RECEIVED/
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED  NOT REQUIRED

[®] 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or L1 NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED |:] RECEIVED

] 3. NOTICE OF INTENTTODRILL or [] NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE ] RECEIVED/

NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY NOT REQUIRED
WAS CONDUCTED or gt

. ] WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER

(PLEASE ATTACH)
[®] 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION L] RECEIVED
[*] 5. PUBLIC NOTICE RECE] [1 RECEIVED
Office of ou‘ﬁ% Ghs o e
[*] 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION FEB 99 2019 [l RECEIVED
Env}/r\g:/vr%iﬁ?”ment of

Required Attachments: al Protection

The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class II Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.
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4703305954
o OPERATOR WELL o N Rlepai 2019

(9-13)
Well Pad Name: Nutter 1208
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: 0215119  Date Permit Application Filed: 02/21/19

Notice of:

PERMIT FOR ANY [0 CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

[0 PERSONAL [0 REGISTERED METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place. (¢)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan (“WSSP”) to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Application Notice [ WSSP Notice [E&S Plan Notice [ Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

SURFACE OWNER(s) O COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: Lisa M. Nutter  {Surface and Surface Road) / Name:
Address: 382 Hidden Valley Road ’ Address:
Jane Lew, WV 26378 Offig GIZSLCE/VED
Name: William W. & Linda Broadwater (Surface & Water Well) / D COAL OPERATOR Oi/ an q G
Address: 132 Praise Lane Name: FEB 2 as
Jane Lew, WV 26378 Address: 2 20 19
O SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance) Enwm/ Dt
Name: SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL "Mensa) BENt of
Address: AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s) OlSCtio,
Name: William & Connie Thomaschek /
Name: Address: 40 Praise Lane
Address: Jane Lew, WV 26378
O OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
O SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name: Dominion Energy Transmission - Attn: Rona( Waldren
Name: Address: 925 White Oaks Blvd
Address: Bridgeport, WV 26330

*Please attach additional forms if necessary
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33 59854
WW-6A APINO.47-_ - 0 9% 6159 /2019
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. Nutter 1208 R-4H
Well Pad Name: Nuter1208
examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules

establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply. (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity. (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary. (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner. (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply. (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner’s water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner’s water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

‘Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file wntt%rgz (c;ommgnts as to the

location or construction of the applicant’s proposed well work to the Secretary at: Office of gril\ggnd Gas
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas .

Department of Environmental Protection FEB 22 2019
601 57" St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304 WV Department of

(304) 926-0450 Environmental Protection

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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Diane White

33 59 §54.0/2019

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Vicki,

Good afternoon. We need to have two possible water sources tested if the surface owners will allow if.

Monday, November 26, 2018 5:02 PM
Vickie Hoops (vhoops@sturmenvironmental.com)
Pre Drill Water Testing for the Nutter 1208 Well Pad

Nutter 1208 Well Pad, Harrison County, Grant District, West Milford Wv 7.5 Quadrangle, Middle West Fork Creek

Watershed, LAT/LONG (DD NAD 83) - 39.153300, -80.424351
1 - William & Connie Thomaschek, 40 Praise Lane, Jane Lew, WV 26378
2 - William & Linda Broadwater, 132 Praise Lang, Jane Léw, WV 26378  304-884-6406

Please ask the Technician to identify the testing sheets with Nutter 1208 Well Pad please.

‘Thank-You,
Diane

Diare C. White

HG Energy, LLC

5260 Dupont Road
Parkersburg, WV 26101
304-420-1119 (0}
304-482-0108 (C)
dwhite@hgenergvlic.com
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JOHN W. STURM, PRESIDENT

COMPANY: H.G.ENERGY,ILC. DATE/TIME SAMPLED:  11:29-18 1115
SAMPLEID: WILLIAM THOMASCHECK DATETIME RECEIVED:  11-29-18 1232
NUTTER 1208 PAD
SAMPLED BY: K.WILLIAMS LABORATORY ID; HG 181129-1
] METHOD | pATEIM
PARAMETER | TEST RESULTS UNITS METHOD DETECTION m ALYZEE ANALYST
LIMIT -
FIELD pH 73 units [ 11.29-18 1115 | KW
FIELD TEMP 215 °C 11-29-18 1115 KW
FIELD COND 480 pmhos 11-29-18 1115 Kw
LATTITUDE 39°09°23.81" N 11-29-18 1115 KW
'LONGITUDE 80°25°38.03" W §1-29-18 1115 KW |
pH 0 73 usits SM22%4500 HB 1} 11:30-18 0912 i
Fe U mg/L EPA 200.7 Rev 4.4-1994 02 | 12-01-18 0657 DB |
D8 247 mg/L USGS 1-1750-85 - 4| 12-03-18 1400 MRS :
cr 103 mg/L EPA 300.0 Rev 2.1:1993 50 | 12-05-18 0552 BC !
MBAS u gl SM22% 5540C 01 | 11-30-182136 SW |
;
*Client Provided
sd5ec mcd. The following results mect or exceed requirements and standurds set forth by the certifying suthority except where noted
Data’ ificrs
B Anatyte found in rcapent blank. Indicates possible reagent or background contamination.
E Estimated Reported vatue exceeded calibration range.
] Reported value is an estimate becausc concentration is less than repoiting limit.
PND  Precision rot determined.
R Sample resulis rejected beeause of gross dcﬁcrmcns In QC er methiod performance. Re-sampling and/ar re-onalysis is necessary.
RND  Recoverynot determined.
u Comj was analyzed for, but not detected.
o Out of holding. Time docs not meet 40 CFR 136/141 compliance.
T ‘This result is not supported by our certification ID.
A Docs not mect 40 CFR 1367141 compliance.
c Doos not mect 47 CSR 32 complinnice.
Narrative:

‘Approved _?’JIL / M

MAIN OFFICE ain LABORATORY-FOST OFFICE BOX 650 * BRIDGEPORT, WEST VIRGINIA 26330 & (304} 623-6548 Or, RECE/
CHARLESTON HELD OFFICE—POST OFFICE BOX 8337 » SOUTH CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 253030337 + (304) 744-9854 € oF Oy Vep
ang
F &R Gas
N 2019
L4
Enyi" gz Depaq‘
menia/ Z;enl‘ of
o
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nmrmunental JOHN W, STURM, presenT
COMPANY:  H.G. ENERGY, LLC. DATETTIME SAMPLED:  11-29-18 1125
SAMPLEID:  WILLIAM BROADWATERS DATETIME RECEIVED:  11-28-18 1232
NUTTER 1208 PAD
SAMPLED BY: K. WILLIAMS LABORATORY ID: HG 1811292
, ' METHOD | rme - T
PARAMETER | TESTRESULTS | UNITS METHOD DETECTION | paaryzen | ANALYST
. ’ LIMIT
FIELD pH 7.8  unity | _ , , 11-29-18 1125 KW
FIELD TEMP 248 °C 11:29-18 1125 KW
FIELD COND 420 umhos 11-29-18 1125 KW
LATTITUDE 35°09724.84" | N 11-29-18 1125 KW
LONGITUDE 80°25°31.97" W 11-29-18 1125 KW
pH O 7.6 units. SM22%4500H B .1 11530-18 0912 KH !
Fe 131 mg/L EPA 200.7 Rev 4.4-1994 02 | 12-01-18.0657 DB
DS 218 mgL USGS 1-1750-85 4| 12403-18 1400 MRS
cr 3.60 mgfL EPA 300.0 Rev 2.1-1993 50| 12-05-180552 DC
MBAS 02 mg/L SM22%5540C 01} 11-30-182135 sW
*Client Provided

#*See Attached. The foilowing rosults meet or exceed requirements and standards sct forih by the certifying authority cxcept where noted.
Data Qualifiers

B Anglyte found in rcagent blank. Indi P le redgent or background contamination.
E Estimated’ chnr!ed vilue exceeded uﬂlhr.mou range:
I Reported value is an estimate becoiise conu:nunuun is less than reporting limit.

PND  Precision not determined.
Sample results rejected bécause of gross deficicncics in QC or imetliod perfonmance. Re-sampling ond’or re-analysis is necessary.
RND  Reécovery riot determined.

A

U Compound was snalyzed for, but not detected.

0 Out of holding. Tinie does not seet 40 CFR 136¢141 compliagee.

T This result is not supported by our cenification 1D,

A Docs not meet 40 CFR 13614} compliance.

C Does not meet 47 CSR 32 compliance,

Namative: s Devethy & Do
Approved J .

MAIN OFFICE ao LABORATORY—POST OFFICE BOX 650 « BRIDGEPORT, WEST VIRGINIA 26330 « (30¢) 623-6549
CHARLESTON RELD OFFICE—POST OFFICE BOX 8337 » SOUTH CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25303-0337 = (304) 7449864
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WW-6A3 1208N - 4H
(1-12)
Page 1 Continued
Mineral Owners o
KN

Adam Lee Carder / Alfred Lee Cork £ / Q/.?l/@o
58 Washburn St 486 1/2 Lee Avenue / é)é, , ("o%
Lost Creek, WV 26385 Clarksburg, WV 26301-3638 6%5/&0 ~on, S

”%f?%}) "9
Amber Campbell / Amy Geraldine Brown 4((?/'0’“0@0’@
245 Washburn Street 258B Brown Rd 4 ’@o,«,-oo
Lost Creek, WV 26385 Jane Lew, WV 26378

Amy M. Blankenship
1908 Huber Rd
Charleston, WV 25314

Argent Company,

Agent for Charles L Maxwell
621 N. Robinson Suite 100 |
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Argent Company,

Agent for Deborah Bell Meyer
621 N. Robinson Suite 100 /
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Argent Company, Agent for Jane R
Gray Koubek and Terry Dean Koubek
621 N. Robinson Suite 100 /
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Argent Company,

Agent for Mary Virginia Gray Trust
621 N. Robinson Suite 100
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Argent Company,

Agent for Piala Living Trust
621 N. Robinson Suite 100
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Annette C. Nichols
RR 1 Box 124 v
Lost Creek, WV 26385-9721

Argent Company,

Agent for David Maxwel Gray
621 N. Robinson Suite 100
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Argent Company,

Agent for Donna Frumento
621 N. Robinson Suite 100
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Argent Company, ya
Agent for Joseph L Maxwell
621 N. Robinson Suite 100
Okiahoma City, OK 73102

Argent Company, Agent

for Pamela Jane Bell Révocable Trust
621 N. Robinson Suite 100
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Argent Company,

Agent for Robert Nimorwicz
621 N. Robinson Suite 10
Oklahoma City, OK 73102



WW-6A3
(1-12)

Page 1 Continued

Mineral Owners

Argent Company,

Agent for Steven L Maxwell /
621 N. Robinson Suite 100
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Billie Jean San?
113 Euclid Av
Clarksburg, WV 26301

Brian L. Rhoade
165 Fowler Rd
Jane Lew, WV 26385

Chun H. Underw9od
RR 1 Box 130B
Lost Creek, WV 26385

Dawn Marie Posey
2184 Jennings Rym Rd
Weston, WV 26452

Diane Burnside West

by POA William H6imes West
40 Fenton Place

Clarksburg, WV 26301

Donald L. & Karen Sipclair (Life Estate)
M Sinclair &CR Sinclair, Remainderman
408 Michigan Ave

Nutter Fort, WV 26301

Duane Burnside /
5870 Heartwood Ct
Harrisburg, NC 28075-7594

05/10/2019
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1208N - 4H
Q? %\O
&, 2,
Argent Company, ’711;;; 1’»"0 < > O%
Agent for Susan Brown Yunker /)’7;@/?0% )
621 N. Robinson Suite 1}) Y Y
. fO/ O
Oklahoma City, OK 73105 S
(®)
(74

Bradford Cottrill & Ncholas Cottrill
116 Washington Drive
Lost Creek, WV 26385

Charles E. Steffich
RR1Box 132
Lost Creek, WV 2638

Darren Gail Burnside
217 Clay Street /
Hambleton, WV 26269

Dennis J. Burnside, Jr.
265 Fenton PI
Clarksburg, WV 26301

Dixie L. Quickle /
RR 1 Box 138C
Lost Creek, WV 26385

Donna Hefley Tucker
628 Hwy 77 South

Davis, OK 73030 . FECE
Office of Q,-,‘g;:% Gas
"EB 22 2019
Edna Alexander WY
Vi Lvepa"'t
1806 Artisan Ave/ E "O”menrair/gfgtteg;ion

Huntington, WV 25703
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Mineral Owners

Edward H. Burnsid7
144 D Street
Keyser, WV 26726

Eugene B Ward Jr & Gary Michael Ward
10 New England Coury7
Fairmont, WV 26554

Gregory G. Burnside
504 Long Run Rd
Lost Creek, WV 26385

Jackson Lodge No. 35 A.F. & A.M. and
Jackson Lodge No. 36 A.F. & A.M.
Route 19 South /

Good Hope, WV 26451

Jane Rae White May
2447 Merrigan Plac
Tallahassee, FL 32309

Joe R. Law
3814 Fairmont Ave
Fairmont, WV 2655445479

John Scott Skinner
24 Washburn St {
Lost Creek, WV 26385

JP Morgan Chase Bank,
Trustee Will E. Morris Z/rust
PO Box 659

Wichita Falls, TX 76307-0659

33 08° %4

Elizabeth A Beveridge
243 Shady Lane v
Alma, WV 26320

Gina Burnside
42723 Cool Breeze Square
Leesburg, VA 20176

Heirs of John W. Toothman,
Successors and/or Asgigns
84 Washburn St

Lost Creek, WV 26385

Jane M Hardin
225 Watchung FR(
Westfield, NJ 07090

Jeanne Jones Bey(
129 W 5th St
Russell, KS 67665-2716

John Horner and/Dreama Horner
RR 2 Box 210B
Jane Lew, WV 26378

JonS. & Wend(J. Skinner
24 Washburn St
Lost Creek, WV 26385

K. Rodney McCa}l’& Charlene McCall
83 Westfall Ave
Lost Creek, WV 26385

05/10/2019
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Page 1 Continued

Mineral Owners

Karen M Henderson /
190 Saphire Lane
Meadowbrook, WV 26404

Kimberly A. Taylor /
2 Washburn St
Lost Creek, WV 26385

Leona J Skinner Auvj
222 S Maple Ave
Clarksburg, WV 26301

Lisa Painter
301 Devonshire Court /
Cranberry Township, PA 16066

Mal R. Burnside

fka Richard Burnsidz
2349 Pattison Ave
Cheyenne, WY 82009

Michael C. Burnside
42723 Cool Breeze Square
Leesburg, VA 20176

New Beginnings Church (Good Hope
Prayer Chapel) TE Sears ll, President
8901 Good Hope Pike

Lost Creek, WV 26385/

Okey G. Allawat
229 Washburn Street
Lost Creek, WV 26385

05/10/2019
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Karen M Henderson /
190 Saphire Lane
Meadowbrook, WV 26404

Larry W. Myers and Rebgf€ca E. Myers
9183 Good Hope Pike
Lost Creek, WV 26385

Lewis Wayne Davis
P.0.Box 2078 /°
Buckhannon, WV 26201

Lynwood D. Burnside
22 Southgate Hills Or
Clarksburg, WV 26301

Mary L. Tinney (Life /Erstate)

PTinner G Tinney C Haycox (Remnder)
8971 Good Hope Pike

Lost Creek, WV 26385

Mike Ross Inc [
P.0.Box 219
Coalton, WV 26258-0219

Okey F. Gallien, Jr. & Leatrice C. Gallien
13 Norris Ridge Road

Philippi, WV 26416 OfﬁceRoE,%E,;\ggg
Gas

FEB 22 219

Oscar Lee Rhoades Enw%% ggﬁﬁ’fmen fof
14 Perine St 3 Protection
Lost Creek, WV 26385
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Mineral Owners

Pamela J. Everitt /
63 Washburn St
Lost Creek, WV 26385

Rebecca A. Bennett
122 Perine St /
Lost Creek, WV 26385

Robert D. Wilt
9057 Good Hope Piké
Lost Creek, WV 26385

Robert G. Allman and Martha Allman
8937 Good Hope Piks
Lost Creek, WV 26385

Sabrina Burnside
55 S Main St /
Keyser, WV 26726

Timothy E. and Anissa K. Davis
862 Saddletree Rd
Mt. Clare, WV 26408

Waco Oit & Gas Co, Inc.
PO Box 880
Glenville, WV 26351-0880

William Michael Davis
3109 Maplelawn Ave N
Roanoke, VA 24012

05/10/2019
33 05v sy
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Prayer Chapel ojGﬁgd Hope
RR 5 Box 341
Clarksburg, WV 26301

Rhonda J. Arrington

fka Rhonda Burnside

11377 N 1720 Rd_~
Sweetwater, OK 73666-6311

Robert Dean Davis
15617 South 7th St /
Phoenix, AZ 85048

Ronzel C. Richards & Samdra K. Richards
86 Isaacs Creek Rd
Lost Creek, WV 26385

Seneca-Upshur Petroleuprf LLC
PO Box 2048
Buckhannon, WV 26201-2048

New Bethel United Methgdfst Church,
Trustees

43 Bran Acres Dr

Lost Creek, WV 26385

William E. Wagner /
513 Vantage Dr ofﬁCeRECE/
Morgantown, WV 26508-2635 o Ojj
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